
NEW HAMPSHIRE LABORATORY-CONFIRMED COVID-19 CASES
Health Outcomes Infections

Current Cumulative
Hospitalizations

Current Cumulative
Intensive Care Unit

Current Cumulative
Recovered and
Off Isolation Deaths

Persons 4,019 124,208 130 1,786 n/a 523 118,692 1,497

Persons with COVID-19
Infections

Persons % of Total
Hospitalizations

Persons % of Total
Deaths

Persons % of Total
Healthcare Workers* 0.7%104.9%874.7%5,862

Long-Term Care Settings** 62.8%94018.5%3305.8%7,172

Sex
Female
Male
Unknown
Grand Total

0.0%
51.4%
48.6%

1,497
0
770
727

0.0%
56.3%
43.7%

1,786
0

1,006
780

100.0%
1.4%
48.2%
50.4%

124,208
1,733
59,896
62,557

Age Group (in Years)
0 - 9
10 - 19
20 - 29
30 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 - 69
70 - 79
80 +
Unknown
Grand Total

0.0%
60.3%
23.9%
10.6%
3.2%
1.3%
0.7%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

1,497
0
902
358
159
48
19
10
1
0
0

0.0%
23.0%
23.9%
22.2%
14.5%
7.8%
4.5%
2.4%
0.8%
1.0%

1,786
0
410
427
396
259
139
80
43
15
17

100.0%
0.1%
3.7%
4.8%
9.7%
14.7%
13.0%
14.9%
19.4%
13.1%
6.8%

124,208
116
4,554
5,908
12,009
18,215
16,145
18,510
24,038
16,328
8,385

Test Type
Antigen Positive
PCR Positive
Grand Total

79.2%
20.8%

1,497
1,186
311

83.4%
16.6%

1,786
1,489
297

100.00%
66.69%
33.31%

124,208
82,829
41,379

Race / Ethnicity
% of NH
Population
****

Infections

Persons % of Total

Hospitalizations

Persons % of Total

Deaths

Persons % of Total
White**
Hispanic or Latino*
Black or African American**
Other***
Asian**
Grand Total

1.0%
1.7%
1.3%
2.7%
93.3%

1,443
14
25
19
39
1,346

3.3%
4.7%
2.9%
8.2%
80.8%

1,709
57
81
50
140
1,381

100.0%
1.9%
6.6%
1.9%
7.0%
82.6%

88,815
1,708
5,830
1,679
6,249
73,349

3.0%
1.8%
1.4%
3.9%
90.0%

Race/Ethnicity is known for 71.5% of COVID-19 infections, 95.7% of hospitalizations, and 96.4% of deaths

COVID-19 CASES BY SEX (n= 122475)

59,896
 48.9%

62,557
 51.1%

22
 0.0%

Unknown 1,733

Sex Null Female Male

COVID-19 CASES BY AGE GROUP (n= 124092)
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.Cumulative Infections Rate per 100,000 Persons

Data as of:  10/9/2021


