## NEW HAMPSHIRE LABORATORY-CONFIRMED COVID-19 CASES

Health Outcomes ?	Infections		Hospitalizations		Intensive Care Unit		Recovered and	Deaths
	Current	Cumulative	Current	Cumulative	Current	Cumulative	Off Isolation	Deatils
Persons	4,019	124,208	130	1,786	n/a	523	118,692	1,497



Persons with COVID-19 (?)	Infections		Hospita	lizations	Deaths		
Persons with COVID-19 (?)	Persons	% of Total	Persons	% of Total	Persons	% of Tota	
Healthcare Workers*	5,862	4.7%	87	4.9%	10	0.7%	
Long-Term Care Settings**	7,172	5.8%	330	18.5%	940	62.8%	
Sex							
Female	62,557	50.4%	780	43.7%	727	48.6%	
Male	59,896	48.2%	1,006	56.3%	770	51.4%	
Unknown	1,733	1.4%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	
Grand Total	124,208	100.0%	1,786		1,497		
Age Group (in Years)							
0 - 9	8,385	6.8%	17	1.0%	0	0.0%	
10 - 19	16,328	13.1%	15	0.8%	0	0.0%	
20 - 29	24,038	19.4%	43	2.4%	1	0.1%	
30 - 39	18,510	14.9%	80	4.5%	10	0.7%	
40 - 49	16,145	13.0%	139	7.8%	19	1.3%	
50 - 59	18,215	14.7%	259	14.5%	48	3.2%	
60 - 69	12,009	9.7%	396	22.2%	159	10.6%	
70 - 79	5,908	4.8%	427	23.9%	358	23.9%	
80+	4,554	3.7%	410	23.0%	902	60.3%	
Unknown	116	0.1%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	
Grand Total	124,208	100.0%	1,786		1,497		
Test Type							
Antigen Positive	41,379	33.31%	297	16.6%	311	20.8%	
PCR Positive	82,829	66.69%	1,489	83.4%	1,186	79.2%	
Grand Total	124,208	100.00%	1.786		1,497		

Race / Ethnicity ?	% of NH Population	Infections		Hospitalizations		Deaths	
Race / Ethnicity ?	****	Persons	% of Total	Persons	% of Total	Persons	% of Total
White**	90.0%	73,349	82.6%	1,381	80.8%	1,346	93.3%
Hispanic or Latino*	3.9%	6,249	7.0%	140	8.2%	39	2.7%
Black or African American**	1.4%	1,679	1.9%	50	2.9%	19	1.3%
Other***	1.8%	5,830	6.6%	81	4.7%	25	1.7%
Asian**	3.0%	1,708	1.9%	57	3.3%	14	1.0%
Grand Total		88,815	100.0%	1,709		1,443	

Race/Ethnicity is known for 71.5% of COVID-19 infections, 95.7% of hospitalizations, and 96.4% of deaths

? (n= 122475) COVID-19 CASES BY SEX 59,896 0.0% 48.9% 62,557 51.1% 1,733 Unknown Male Null Female Sex (n= 124092) (7) COVID-19 CASES BY AGE GROUP Age Group (in years) Rate per 100,000 Persons Distinct count of NAME 20K 10K 10K 5К 6 - 0 50 - 59 10-19 20 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 69 - 09 70 - 79 80 Unknown 116 .Cumulative Infections Rate per 100,000 Persons Data as of: 10/9/2021